Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Renewable Energy Corporation Limited	11/28/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Salinas Energy Limited
Street Address:	28 the Esplanade
Internal Address:	Level 9, BGC Centre
City:	Perth
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	6000

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10451463
Application Number:	10451616
Patent Number:	6854403

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)641-0270

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248 641-1600

Email: davidu@hdp.com

Correspondent Name: David P. Utykanski

Address Line 1: Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 828

Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5873-8,9,10
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David P. Utykanski

PATENT REEL: 017097 FRAME: 0968

500075030

1045146

:H \$120.0(

Total Attachments: 2 source=Change of Name 5873-8-9-10#page1.tif source=Change of Name 5873-8-9-10#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 017097 FRAME: 0969

FREEHILLS ATTN: ROBERT MCLOUGHLIN Level 48 101 Collins Street MELBOURNE VIC 3000

Certificate of the Registration of a Company

Corporations Act 2001 Paragraph 1274 (2) (b)

This is to certify that

ALBERTA MINES N L

Australian Company Number 002 796 974

is taken to be registered as a company under the Corporations Act 2001 in New South Wales.

The company was limited by shares.

On the seventh day of March 1988 the company changed to a no liability company and the name changed to MIDLAND MINING NL

On the third day of February 1994 the company changed its name to CLAIM MINERALS NL

On the fourth day of January 1996 the company changed its name to TANGANYIKA GOLD NL

On the fourteenth day of January 2000 the company changed to a company limited by shares and the name changed to TANGANYIKA GOLD LIMITED

On the twenty-seventh day of April 2000 the company changed its name to **RENEWABLE ENERGY CORPORATION LIMITED**

On the twenty-eighth day of November 2005 the company changed its name to **SALINAS ENERGY LIMITED**

The company is a public company.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 017097 FRAME: 0970 The day of commencement of registration is the twenty-sixth day of July 1984.

sior
3

Page 2 of 2